
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 0 1 0 589 594 99.2% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,710 0 7 0 1,717 1,722 102.6% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 970 0 4 0 974 982 102.9% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 884 0 2 0 886 914 104.4% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,914 8 2 0 1,924 1,780 111.4% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 528 1 4 0 533 580 602

KCIW Assessment 100 0 1 0 101 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 628 1 5 0 634 713 91.8% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,015 0 5 0 1,020 1,022 103.3% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,083 0 5 0 1,088 1,097 101.4% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,228 1 9 0 1,238 1,256 101.0% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 731 0 15 0 746 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 413 0 4 0 417 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,144 0 19 0 1,163 1,052 136.5% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 3 0 675 693 100.7% 670

 

 

    

   

   

64

Male

0

Female

Total 12,206

1,309

10,897

12,206

 

96.2%

93.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,132 10

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,742 212 1,9541,150 142

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

86 440

651 3,931

40 1,748

CONTROLLED INTAKE 662

16 1 17

354

3,280

1,708

CLASS D-EXTENDED 24 429405

JAIL CONTRACT 0 11

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,506 1,014 8,520

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 616 3 619

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,122 1,017 9,139

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,227 12 90 16 21,345   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  02/27/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 02/27/2014  08:48

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown




