KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE: 1 of

PROCESSED: 02/27/2014 08:48

FOR: 02/27/2014

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown

		Out To:								
Location:	In Count	Hospit	al	Court	Oth	er 7	Fotal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296		0	2		0	298	300	300	99.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	588		0	1		0	589	594	594	99.2%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,710		0	7		0	1,717	1,674	1,722	102.6%
Green River Corr. Complex	970	0		4		0	974	947	982	102.9%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	884	0		2		0	886	849	914	104.4%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,914		8	2		0	1,924	1,727	1,780	111.4%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	528		1	4		0	533	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	100		0	1		0	101	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	628		1	5		0	634	691	713	91.8%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,015		0	5		0	1,020	987	1,022	103.3%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,083		0	5		0	1,088	1,073	1,097	101.4%
Northpoint Training Center	1,228		1	9		0	1,238	1,226	1,256	101.0%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	731		0	15		0	746	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	413		0	4		0	417	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,144		0	19		0	1,163	852	1,052	136.5%
Western KY Corr. Complex	672	,	0	3		0	675	670	693	100.7%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,132		10	64		0	12,206			
					Male		10,897	11,701	12,451	93.1%
					Fema	le	1,309	1,361	1,406	96.2%
					Total		12,206	13,062	13,857	
	COMM	IUNITY SI	ERVICE	ES PROGRAI	MS					
		PV	NC	C CD)	MALE	FEMAI	LE TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE	662	662 1,150		142	1,742	2	212 1,954			
PENDING				I		354	4	86 440		
CLASS D PROGRAM						3,28	0	651 3,931		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						1,708		40 1,748		
CLASS D-EXTENDED					405	5	24 429			
JAIL CONTRACT						1	1	0 1		

CLASS D-EXTENDED	405	24	429
JAIL CONTRACT	1	0	1
OTHER	16	1	17
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION	7,506	1,014	8,520
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES	616	3	619
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES	8,122	1,017	9,139

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,227	12	90	16	21,345		

1